BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON. DODD

Resolution recognizing Charlamagne tha God on his participation in the 2019 Minority Health Film Festival on September 12, 2019.

WHEREAS,

CHARLAMAGNE THA GOD

was recognized for his distinguished participation in the 2019 Minority Health Film Festival during a special event on September 12, 2019 at Turner Hall Ballroom.; and

WHEREAS, Charlamagne tha God, a South Carolina born radio co-host of the nationally syndicated iHeartRadio program The Breakfast Club, New York Times Best Selling Author, executive producer, and mental health advocate hosted a seminar on mental health at Turner Hall Ballroom. during the Minority Health Film Festival run during September 2019; and

WHEREAS, Charlamagne tha God hosts The Breakfast Club on radio station Power 105 with DJ Envy and Angela Yee, a morning show that speaks on a variety of topics including celebrity gossip, progressive politics and dating issues; and

WHEREAS, Charlamagne tha God is a successful author whose book Black Privilege: Opportunity Comes to Those Who Create It, became a New York Times Best Seller, and also boasts many shows he executive produces through his own production company, CTthaGod World, and in the field of mental health, he has become one of the leading forces in progressing the mental health discussion in America and has written a book on the topic of anxiety titled, Shook One: Anxiety Playing Tricks on Me; and

WHEREAS, Charlamagne Tha God's Minority Health Film Festival seminar successfully dived into conversation regarding the topics of mental health, healthy eating, access to health care and housing; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Charlamagne tha God for his valuable contributions to the 2019 Minority Health Film Festival and extends for him its sincere wishes for continued success and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Charlamagne tha God.

Introduced by Common Council members Khalif J. Rainey, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 24, 2019.